

Akash Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1256 of 2024

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P.
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Status report on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2,
has not been filed. Needful be done on or before the next date
of hearing.

List after six weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 25, 2025
(subhash)