

### **Akash Chanhani versus State of H.P. & Others**

**Cr. MMO No. 1256 of 2024**

|            |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 01.09.2025 | Present: | Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.<br><br>Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.<br><br>Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3. |
|------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Fresh status report filed. Be taken on record. List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

September 01, 2025 (ps)