

Akash Chauhan vs State of Himachal Pradesh & others

Cr. MMO No.1256 of 2024

03.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi
Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banstu, Deputy
Advocates Generals for Respondent No.1 &
2/State.

Mr. P.P Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No. 3.

After arguing for a while, learned counsel
representing the respondents pray for and are granted
ten days' time to have instructions.

List on 19.03.2026

March 03, 2026
(meera)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge