

**AKASH CHAUHAN Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CRMMO-1256 of 2024**

**19.03.2026** Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

List on 23.03.2026, on which date petitioner as well as respondent No.3 shall remain present in Court.

**March 19, 2026**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
Judge