

AKASH CHAUHAN
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CRMMO-1256 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Anuj Bali and Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocates.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Respondent No.3 in person with Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate.

Pursuant to order dated 19.03.2026 passed by this Court, respondent No.3 as well as petitioner has come present in person.

Learned counsel representing the parties state that matter be adjourned till tomorrow, enabling litigants to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, if any.

List on 24.03.2026.

March 23, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge